INDIANA PUBLIC DEFENDER COMMISSION

REIMBURSEMENTS IN CAPITAL CASES

1/30/2017

COUNTY 1990-91 1991-92 1992-93 1993-94 1994-95 1995-96 1996-97 1997-98 1998-99 1999-00 2000-01 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 TOTAL
ADAMS $11,156 $7,890 $5,048 $24,094
ALLEN $12,746 $44,236 $1,768 $22,749 $7,425 $84,060 $172,983
BOONE $8,044 $18,517 $552 $16,087 $36,730 $148,001 $21,792 $249,722
CARROLL $43,091 $43,091
CLARK $19,444 $4,112 $22,695 $103,247 $44,983 $75,151 $16,811 $286,443
DAVIESS $6,150 $6,150
DELAWARE $29,209 $33,166 $60,707 $4,404 $16,217 $32,936 $21,691 $45,992 $63,678 $307,999
ELKHART $46,005 $22,396 $31,431 $99,832
FLOYD $83,572 $14,527 $5,714 $39,287 $128,256 $94,687 $7,212 $22,163 $395,417
FOUNTAIN $59,553 $59,553
FULTON $31,157 $32,868 $84,020 $18,957 $167,002
GIBSON $6,595 $34,270 $40,865
GREENE $8,115 $17,916 $2,405 $28,436
HAMILTON $41,851 $188,919 $330 $231,099
HANCOCK $2,064 $2,064
HARRISON $10,734 $1,764 $47,818 $202,917 $412,253 $675,486
HENDRICKS $48,958 $48,958
HENRY $1,573 $21,261 $23,521 $29,956 $76,312
JASPER $8,679 $10,847 $27,716 $47,241
JEFFERSON $87,054 $87,054
JOHNSON $45,963 $105,140 $38,263 $28,192 $217,557
KNOX $15,783 $28,663 $9,830 $54,276
LAKE $1,516 $45,091 $19,910 $35,803 $8,244 $35,160 $64,178 $21,639 $21,656 $47,264 $38,740 $79,058 $253,369 $147,213 $333,371 $81,722 $114,253 $12,211 $167,529 $171,879 $52,002 $37,816 $153,784 $76,293 $2,019,702
LaPORTE $59,311 $59,311
MADISON $45,973 $77,116 $44,646 $95,103 $32,945 $81,734 $84,226 $19,754 $1,396 $36,747 $41,015 $560,653
MARION $109,104 $86,165 $130,198 $125,547 $94,834 $212,468 $295,407 $196,404 $155,024 $375,794|  $197,159 $217,283 $52,102 $202,110 $88,786 $212,703 $216,659 $208,588 $376,548 $204,105 $73,040 $42,878 $126,765 $49,532 $4,049,203
MIAMI $17,919 $17,919
MORGAN $65,874 $110,174 $265,650 $54,701 $10,183 $4,703 $511,284
PARKE $44,777 $35,067 $244,355 $81,389 $405,588
PIKE $9,294 $7,596 $16,891
PORTER $6,110 $36,185 $2,296 $39,063 $83,654
POSEY $14,994 $46,928 $13,534 $75,457
PUTNAM $25,555 $17,476 $34,957 $1,417 $6,956 $41,945 $128,305
RANDOLPH $6,899 $18,410 $25,309
SHELBY $22,593 $22,593
SPENCER $33,270|  $107,645 $29,765 $2,583 $4,702 $60,992 $102,751 $1,702 $4,696 $216 $348,321
STEUBEN $110,618 $110,618
SULLIVAN $70,576 $70,576
TIPPECANOE $21,152 $7,721 $56,789 $85,663
VANDERBURGH $19,161 $26,521 $23,475 $6,720 $1,031 $15,154 $5,656 $6,782 $2,201 $26,502 $150,795 $128,917 $9,994 $76,432 $144,137 $64,481 $117,710 $25,110 $3,204 $853,983
VIGO $22,032 $27,323 $37,479 $66,933 $153,768
WARRICK $278,516 $101,342 $5,424 $385,282
WASHINGTON $3,878 $3,878

TOTAL $40,795 $320,697 $480,716 $333,020 $288,450 $529,472 $370,959 $799,449 $526,525 $378,209 $712,054  $473,317 $413,805 $478,222 $672,381 $386,288 $844,769 $753,772 $742,251 $618,252 $370,709 $532,706  $381,459 $421,935 $268,182 $590,939 $580,256 $13,309,589

NOTE: UNTIL FY 2012-2013 the totals included reimbursements paid during the FY; From FY 2012-2013 and forward the totals are reimbursements approved by the Commission during the FY.




	Sheet1

